

2022 Edelweiss Ski Club New Membership Application

Welcome to the Edelweiss Ski Club. Please complete this form, so that we can communicate the latest ski club information and upcoming events. Membership cards are provided upon request.

Name(s): ______

(Family membership, please include the names & the date of birth for children under 18)

Address:	
Phone#:	
E-mail: _	

Payment due December 1st annually for upcoming year

\$15 SINGLE*	
\$25 FAMILY	

*Note: Single = 18 years old & older

Release: I/We, single/family membership, acknowledge that many of the activities and events organized and sponsored by the Edelweiss Ski Club, participation-type athletic activities are dangerous and hazardous and can cause damage, injury and death. In consideration of becoming a member and/or renewing my membership I/we assume all risks of participating in such activities, including the risk of damage, injury and death, and I/we release Edelweiss Ski Club, its members and officers, from responsibility and liability therefore. This Release shall remain in effect while I/we am/are a member(s) and when and while I/we participate in any such activity, and even if Edelweiss Ski Club, is negligent. Members are expected to adhere to all respective ski resort rules and regulations. I have read and agree to this release.

Member signature:	Date:
Member signature:	Date:

Return completed form with your check payable to: Edelweiss Ski Club

Mail to:

Edelweiss Ski Club c/o Iken Sans 21339 Hillsdale Ave. Fairview Park, OH 44126

Please contact <u>ski@donauschwabencleveland.com</u> if you would like to be removed from the Edelweiss ski club membership list.

Edelweiss Ski Club - Membership Requirements

1. <u>Single membership</u>: Individuals applying for single membership must be 18 years of age or older. Individuals who are 17 or 18 years of age, and whose parents are members of the DGACC or the Society of Donauschwaben will be permitted to apply for membership to the ESC. The application form in this case must be signed by the individual applying for membership and the parents.

2. <u>Family membership</u>: Consists of a husband/wife membership, a husband/wife and children membership or a single adult with children membership. Children of members will be covered under the family membership until 18 years of age. Once a child turns 18, to remain as a member of the ESC, he or she must apply for single membership for the fiscal year following his or her 18th birthday.

3. <u>Dues</u>: The annual dues for single and family membership shall be determined by the ESC. Currently, the annual dues are \$15 for Family membership and \$10 for Single membership. Annual dues must be paid in full for the current year to be eligible for reduced rates on club sponsored activities or to participate in club sponsored events.

4. <u>**Renewal**</u>: The membership single/family must be renewed every year by November 15th. Failing to renew a membership will result in the forfeiture of the privileges the ESC is providing. Membership renewal forms and dues received after November 15th will be accessed a late charge of \$5.00, resulting in a cost of \$15 for Single and \$20 for Family membership. Membership must be renewed on a continuing annual basis. Should a member for reasons of moving out of the area and in later years return to the area, including students going to school, such former members may be reinstated with a paid renewal application.

5. <u>**Obligations</u>**: As a member of the ESC, it is the individual's responsibility to assist in club activities. These activities include: Participating ESC sponsored functions such as preparations for the dinner dance, the Christmas party and ski trips, etc. Participating in Donauschwaben sponsored activities: such as volunteering for parking duties at Lenau Park for Oktoberfest and other DGACC functions is expected. Participating in any other club functions for which officers or committee members require assistance.</u>

6. <u>Changes</u>: The membership chairperson must be informed of any changes in address, phone number and email address. <u>ski@donauschwabencleveland.com</u>

7. <u>Release:</u> The Edelweiss ski club cannot be held responsible for any injuries, damage to property or theft of personal property when skiing or participating in any club activities. Members are also expected to adhere to all respective ski resort rule, regulations and the skiers/snowboarders responsibility code.

8. <u>Membership Identification</u>: We are **not** issuing membership cards; instead we will provide you with a list of ski club members. If you have a specific need for a membership card, we can provide a card upon request. Annually, we provide the DGACC and CMSC organizations with a copy of the ESC membership list.